
Table 8 -- Balances and transactions under the U.S. sugar re-export program, October 2006 - September 2011  1/
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FY 2010:
October (27,260)     27,319      14,473      11,934      (164,288)   10,810      15,683      (6,922)       1,492        2,511        
November (26,348)     11,034      10,342      12,739      (169,162)   11,932      15,521      (7,941)       1,195        1,288        
December (38,395)     34,667      9,714        10,441      (172,750)   9,566        13,783      (8,034)       1,193        1,086        
January (23,883)     33,501      10,494      23,231      (176,967)   23,421      16,313      (7,926)       1,606        1,302        
February (24,106)     10,357      20,042      30,252      (169,859)   30,301      15,065      (7,622)       1,182        860           
March (64,044)     29,201      18,403      26,405      (154,623)   26,001      17,255      (7,300)       1,427        1,836        
April (79,651)     56,491      17,843      19,955      (145,876)   18,637      15,238      (7,708)       1,997        1,300        
May (60,958)     48,567      18,392      22,363      (142,477)   21,345      14,412      (7,012)       1,725        870           
June (53,146)     53,358      19,597      22,006      (135,544)   20,611      15,837      (6,157)       2,146        852           
July (41,391)     36,685      14,175      18,342      (130,770)   17,315      17,004      (4,863)       1,625        1,900        
August (37,223)     59,911      16,925      24,034      (130,458)   23,383      17,333      (5,139)       1,414        2,756        
September (18,271)     9,267        17,814      16,923      (124,409)   15,942      16,081      (6,481)       1,548        998           

Total 410,358    188,214    238,624    229,264    189,525    18,550      17,559      
FY 2011:

October (43,740)     3,916        19,209      10,431      (124,549)   9,272        16,519      (5,931)       1,540        1,335        
November (69,464)     309           19,905      12,973      (131,795)   11,735      16,298      (5,726)       1,636        1,025        
December (102,033)   27,296      14,126      10,570      (136,358)   9,489        15,646      (5,115)       1,419        1,014        
January (99,434)     42,331      16,613      17,442      (142,516)   16,303      16,355      (4,710)       1,719        1,086        
February (91,158)     28,747      22,128      16,054      (142,568)   15,520      14,583      (4,077)       1,399        903           
March (100,593)   14,580      26,804      9,995        (141,631)   8,488        15,671      (3,581)       1,897        803           
April (122,811)   -            10,631      20,081      (148,815)   19,085      17,262      (2,488)       1,937        1,161        
May (153,522)   39,808      6,514        23,244      (146,991)   22,545      15,753      (1,711)       1,520        1,085        
June (143,472)   10,815      23,925      14,047      (140,200)   12,582      15,615      (1,276)       1,953        898           
July (170,629)   31,005      8,234        21,154      (143,233)   20,560      16,758      (221)          1,401        2,459        
August (169,012)   13,339      14,882      26,444      (139,431)   25,366      19,291      (1,279)       2,060        1,200        
September (196,998)   51,946      14,886      24,716      (133,357)   25,008      16,517      (419)          1,043        702           

Total 264,093    197,857    207,152    195,951    196,268    19,524      13,671      
FY 2012:

October (184,656)   27,200  12,987  23,572  (124,866)   22,897  16,608  (78)            1,567    7,261    
November (194,014)   50,415  23,165  33,237  (118,577)   32,671  16,414  (5,772)       1,656    3,210    
December (200,002)   62,208  36,976  18,710  (102,320)   18,113  16,439  (7,326)       1,510    3,423    
January (193,479)   N/A N/A N/A (100,646)   N/A N/A (9,238)       N/A N/A
February N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
March N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
April N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
May N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
June N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
July N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
August N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
September N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Total N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Summary by Fiscal Year:
FY 2006 (2,837)       312,785    140,038    148,132    (75,377)     129,101    173,550    (7,804)       23,638      22,996      
FY 2007 21,777      351,714    314,867    211,525    (119,825)   194,562    175,382    (7,162)       23,632      21,925      
FY 2008 (152,901)   516,962    243,978    155,255    (100,646)   141,420    163,538    (5,455)       18,668      20,987      
FY 2009 (35,172)     282,237    138,228    136,097    (122,764)   124,042    165,567    (7,774)       16,409      15,557      
FY 2010 (27,260)     410,358    188,214    238,624    (164,288)   229,264    189,525    (6,922)       18,550      17,559      
FY 2011 (43,740)     264,093    197,857    207,152    (124,549)   195,951    196,268    (5,931)       19,524      13,671      
FY 2012 (184,656)   N/A N/A N/A (124,866)   N/A N/A (78)            N/A N/A
Source:  USDA Foreign Agricultural Service
1/  Authorized under Additional U.S. note 6 of Chapter 17 of the U.S. Harmonized Tariff Schedule; regulation found at 7 C.F.R. 1530.
2/  There are currently 6 licensed refiners.  For a list of licensed companies, see: http://www.fas.usda.gov/sugars/FASSugarsLicensees.aspx
3/  There are about 200 active licensed SCP manufacturers.
4/  There are about 15 active licensed polyhydric alcohol manufacturers.
5/  Refiner license transactions and balances recorded in metric tons raw value.
6/  SCP and POLY license transactions and balances recorded in short tons, refined sugar (basis 100 degrees polarity).
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